owners refuse or neglect to do so; and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Recipient shall enter into the Funding Agreement (the
“Agreement”) with the Authority wherein the Authority agrees to make the Grant to the Recipient in an amount not to
exceed Two Hundred and Ninety Nine Thousand Dollars ($299,000), which shall be used by the Recipient to preserve
affordable housing efforts by assisting with the rehabilitation and/or demolition of abandoned properties within the
Recipient’s area, all in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement.

[...]

An unsafe building condition presenting an immediate risk to the public’s health, 

safety or welfare; or  

2. The failure to comply with a "Stop Work" order issued by the Building Official; or  

3. When the accused violator has been previously cited for the same violation on at 

least two other occasions during the previous three hundred sixty five (365) days, and 

the time for bringing an appeal in those earlier matters has lapsed; or  

4. If in a prior legal proceeding to enforce a provision of the code the court made a 

finding that an ongoing condition or act has not been brought into compliance with

[...]

(2) Trees three inches (3") to five inches (5") in diameter measured four and one-

half feet (4 1/2') above the ground shall receive one hundred (100) landscape 

points.  

(3) Trees six inches (6") to eight inches (8") in diameter measured four and one-

half feet (4 1/2') above the ground shall receive one hundred thirty five (135) 

landscape points.  

(4) Trees nine inches (9") to eleven inches (11") in diameter measured four and 

one-half feet (4 1/2') above the ground shall receive one hundred seventy (170) 

landscape points.  

(5) Trees twelve inches (12") or larger in diameter measured four and one-half